Affiliate:

Judge:

Judge: Trainee

BAA

Budgerigar Association of America

Richard Schmidt

Judge:
Number of Birds Number of Exhibitors
Champion: 110 6
Intermediate: 14 1
Novice: 44 3
Junior 0 0
Rare 14 5
TOTAL: 182 10
CAGE # EXHIBITOR
BEST IN SHOW 510 RAY HELTZEL
Best Opposite Sex 529 RAY HELTZEL
Best Young 529 RAY HELTZEL
Best Young Opp.Sex 601 BILL MITTON
Second Best In Show 529 RAY HELTZEL
Third Best In Show 535 RAY HELTZEL
Fourth Best In Show 601 BILL MITTON
Fifth Best In Show 523 RAY HELTZEL
Sixth Best In Show 566 MICK MCCOWN
Seventh Best In Show 571 MICK MCCOWN
Eighth Best In Show 513 RAY HELTZEL
Ninth Best In Show 594 DEBBIE COLE
Tenth Best In Show 122 CESAR AVITIA
CAGE #
BEST RARE 1010 MICK MCCOWN
Best Opposite Sex 1013 DEBBIE COLE
Best Young 1010 MICK MCCOWN
Best Young Opp.Sex 1005 MICK MCCOWN
Second Best In Show 1012 MICK MCCOWN
Third Best In Show 1013 DEBBIE COLE
Fourth Best In Show 1006 MICK MCCOWN
Fifth Best In Show 1004 MICK MCCOWN
Sixth Best In Show 1011 MICK MCCOWN
Seventh Best In Show 1002 JOE DOWNS
Eighth Best In Show 1001 JOYNER
Ninth Best In Show 1008 MICK MCCOWN
Tenth Best In Show 1007 MICK MCCOWN

Official Show Report

Show Date:

Person Prepared Report:

COLOR & VARIETY

LIGHT GREEN
CINNAMON GREY GREEN
CINNAMON GREY GREEN
DARK GREEN
CINNAMON GREY GREEN
YELLOW

DARK GREEN

GREY

SKY

GREY GREEN

LIGHT GREEN

SKY

CINNAMON GREY GREEN

FROSTED PIED SKY
RECESSIVE PIEID GG
FROSTED PIED SKY
RECESSIVE PIED LG
DARK EYE CLEAR YELLOW
RECESSIVE PIEID GG
DUTCH PIED LG
RECESSIVE PIED LG
DARK EYE CLEAR WHITE
LACEWING WHITE

GREY RECESSIVE PIED
DUTCH PIED GG

DUTCH PIED GREY

Address:

Phone:

E-mail:

Page #1

HHt

Mick McCown

3416 E Gelding Dr

Phoenix AZ 85032

602 944-0790

mcccown4@cox.net

SEX BAND YEAR
Cc 60Z 168 2020
H 60Z 95 2021
H 60Z 95 2021
Cc 33M 121 2020
H 60Z 95 2021
Cc 60Z 152 2020
Cc 33M 121 2020
Cc 60Z 120 2021
Cc MIK 178 2021
C MIK 34 2018
H 60Z 123 2019
Cc cDC 91 2020
Cc 44R 99 2021
Cc MIK 35 2021
H cDC 50 2017
Cc MIK 35 2021
H MIK 58 2021
Cc MIK 126 2021
H cDC 50 2017
Cc MIK 84 2020
Cc MIK 105 2019
C MIK 72 2018
H JED 78 2020
C JAG 53 2019
H MIK 143 2220
C MIK 24 2021
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CAGE # EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR
BEST CHAMPION 510 RAY HELTZEL LIGHT GREEN Cc 60Z 168 2020
Best Opposite Sex 529 RAY HELTZEL CINNAMON GREY GREEN H 60Z 95 2021
Best Young 529 RAY HELTZEL CINNAMON GREY GREEN H 60Z 95 2021
Best Young Opp.Sex 601 BILL MITTON DARK GREEN Cc 33M 121 2020
Second 529 RAY HELTZEL CINNAMON GREY GREEN H 60Z 95 2021
Third 535 RAY HELTZEL YELLOW Cc 60Z 152 2020
Fourth 601 BILL MITTON DARK GREEN Cc 33M 121 2020
Fifth 523 RAY HELTZEL GREY Cc 60Z 120 2021
Sixth 566 MICK MCCOWN SKY Cc MIK 178 2021
Seventh 571 MICK MCCOWN GREY GREEN Cc MIK 34 2018
Eighth 513 RAY HELTZEL LIGHT GREEN H 60Z 123 2019
Ninth 594 DEBBIE COLE SKY Cc CcDC 91 2020
Tenth 585 MICK MCCOWN TEXAS CLEARBODY GREEN Cc MIK 33 2020
CAGE #
BEST INTERMEDIATE 302 JOE DOWNS SKY Cc JED 429 2018
Best Opposite Sex 1002 JOE DOWNS LACEWING WHITE H JED 78 2020
Best Young 312 JOE DOWNS DOMINANT PIED SKY H JED 537 2021
Best Young Opp.Sex 308 JOE DOWNS GREY Cc JED 506 2021
Second 306 JOE DOWNS GREY GREEN Cc JED 65 2020
Third 300 JOE DOWNS LIGHT GREEN Cc JED 434 2019
Fourth 310 JOE DOWNS SPANGLE GREY GREEN Cc JED 417 2018
Fifth 1002 JOE DOWNS LACEWING WHITE H JED 78 2020
Sixth 309 JOE DOWNS OPALINE LIGHT GREEN Cc JED 453 2019
Seventh 303 JOE DOWNS SKY Cc JED 48 2020
Eighth 307 JOE DOWNS GREY Cc JED 419 2019
Ninth 304 JOE DOWNS COBALT Cc JED 402 2018
Tenth 311 JOE DOWNS DOMINANT PIED GREY GREEN Cc JED 421 2019
CAGE #
BEST NOVICE 122 CESAR AVITIA CINNAMON GREY GREEN Cc 44R 99 2021
Best Opposite Sex 102 GEOFFREY KAYE YELLOW FACE CINN SK H GJK 25 2020
Best Young 122 CESAR AVITIA CINNAMON GREY GREEN Cc 44R 99 2021
Best Young Opp. Sex 131 CESAR AVITIA YELLOW H 44R 27 2021
Second 126 CESAR AVITIA SPANGLE CINN GREY GREEN Cc 44R 30 2021
Third 102 GEOFFREY KAYE YELLOW FACE CINN SK H GJK 25 2020
Fourth 131 CESAR AVITIA YELLOW H 44R 27 2021
Fifth 136 CESAR AVITIA VIOLET Cc 44R 12 2021
Sixth 132 CESAR AVITIA MAUVE Cc 44R 58 2019
Seventh 100 GEOFFREY KAYE LIGHT GREEN H GJK 27 2021
Eighth 110 CESAR AVITIA GREY GREEN Cc 44R 50 2020
Ninth 121 CESAR AVITIA CINNAMON GREY Cc 44R 55 2019
Tenth 143 CESAR AVITIA CINNAMON GREY GREEN Cc 44R 82 2021
CAGE #
BEST JUNIOR 0 #N/A #N/A Hit# #N/A #N/A #N/A
Best Opposite Sex 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Best Young 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Best Young Opp. Sex 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Second 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Third 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Fourth 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Fifth 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Sixth 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Seventh 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Eighth 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Ninth 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
Tenth 0 #N/A #N/A izizd #N/A #N/A #N/A
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CAGE # EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX  BAND YEAR #BIRDS #EXH.

CC WINNERS

LT Green (01) 510 RAY HELTZEL LIGHT GREEN c 602 168 2020 14 7
DK Green (02) 601 BILL MITTON DARK GREEN c 33M 121 2020 12 6
Sky (03) 566 MICK MCCOWN SKY c MIK 178 2021 12 6
Cobalt (04) 542 DEBBIE COLE COBALT c cbc 46 18 15 8
Grey Green (05) 571 MICK MCCOWN GREY GREEN c MIK 34 2018 14 6
Grey (06) 523 RAY HELTZEL GREY c 602 120 2021 10 6
Opaline Green (07) 573 MICK MCCOWN OPALINE CINNAMON GREY GREEN  H MIK 37 2020 9 5
Opaline Blue / Grey (08) 574 MICK MCCOWN OPALINE SKY H MIK 126 2020 6 4
Cinnamon Green (09) 529 RAY HELTZEL CINNAMON GREY GREEN H 602 95 2021 7 4
Cinnamon Blue / Gray (10) 531 RAY HELTZEL CINNAMON SKY H 602 83 2020 6 3
Opaline Cinnamon (11) 573 MICK MCCOWN OPALINE CINNAMON GREY GREEN  H MIK 37 2020 4 3
Lutino (12) 577 MICK MCCOWN LUTINO H MIK 39 2021 4 3
Albino (13) 578 MICK MCCOWN ALBINO c MIK 9 2021 1 1
Spangle (14) 579 MICK MCCOWN SPANGLE SKY H MIK 64 2021 9 5
DF Spangle (15) 313 JOE DOWNS DOUBLE FACTOR SPANGLE YELLOW C JED 27 2020 1 1
Dominant Pied (16) 533 RAY HELTZEL DOMINANT PIED GREY GREN c 602 141 2020 9 5
Yellowface (17) 102 GEOFFREY KAYE YELLOW FACE CINN SK H GJK 25 2020 5 4
Texas Clearbody (18) 585 MICK MCCOWN TEXAS CLEARBODY GREEN c MIK 33 2020 12 5
Yellow (19) 535 RAY HELTZEL YELLOW c 602 152 2020 3 2
White (20) 537 RAY HELTZEL WHITE H 602 84 2019 3 2
Olive / Mauve (21) 538 RAY HELTZEL OLIVE c 602 87 2020 2 2
Violet (22) 557 DEBBIE COLE VIOLET c cbc 8 20 10 3
AOV / AOC / Composite (23) 0 #NIA #N/A ###  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
Clearwing (24) 0 #NIA #N/A ###  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
Greywing (25) 0 #NIA #N/A ###  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
Greywing - FBC (26) 0 #NIA #N/A ###  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
Rainbow (27) 0 #NIA #N/A ##  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
Recessive Pied (28) 1013 DEBBIE COLE RECESSIVE PIEID GG H cbc 50 2017 5 5
Dutch/Clearflighted Pied (29) 1006 MICK MCCOWN DUTCH PIED LG c MIK 84 2020 3 1
Frosted Pied (30) 1010 MICK MCCOWN FROSTED PIED SKY c MIK 35 2021 3 2
Dark-Eyed Clear (31) 1012 MICK MCCOWN DARK EYE CLEAR YELLOW c MIK 126 2021 2 1
Fallow (32) 0 #NIA #N/A #H#  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
Lacewing (33) 0 #NIA #N/A #H# #NIA #NIA #ENIA 1 1
Crested (34) 0 #NIA #N/A #H#  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
DF Anthracite (35) 0 #NIA #N/A ##  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
Slate (36) 0 #NIA #N/A #H#  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
Easley Clearbody (37) 0 #NIA #N/A ##  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0
AORV (39) 0 #NIA #N/A #H#  #NJA  #NIA #N/A 0 0



